G CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

GARDEN GROVE FIRE DEPARTMENT

Tel: (714) 741-5600
Fax: (714) 741-5640

5/16/17

Alicia Jansen
Stantec Consulting Services
(909) 255-8213

RE: Records Search for 12821 Knott Street, Garden Grove CA

Dear Alicia jansen:

Enclosed are the records found concerning the history of the above-
mentioned site(s), especially as it pertains to fire code violation history,
permits, the use, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances, and the
installation or removal of underground flammable or combustible liquid
storage tanks.

The City of Garden Grove Fire Department has utilized its best efforts to
locate the records requested. However, the City makes no representation
as to the accuracy of the records or that all records requested were retained
or located. The City does not provide records on spills, leaks or clean-up, as
that information is provided through the County of Orange Health Dept.

Sincerély, ;
Brad Spell

Fire Captain/Senior Fire Protection Specialist

11301 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 - Garden Grove, CA 92842
www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us



Violation List for

NEXT LEVEL SPORTS COMPLEX

12821 KNOTT St

Date Issued

12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/14/2016
12/03/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/22/2015
10/03/2013
10/03/2013
10/03/2013
10/03/2013
10/03/2013
10/15/2012
00/00/00

Date Cleared Code i

01/09/2017
01/09/2017
00/00/00

01/09/2017
00/00/00

00/00/00

00/00/00

00/00/00

05/02/2016
00/00/00

05/02/2016
12/03/2015
01/06/2016
01/06/2016
12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015
12/03/2015
09/23/2013
09/23/2013
09/23/2013
00/23/2013
09/23/2013
10/03/2013
10/03/2013

Title 19 Sec.
CFC 906.1
CFC 605.3
CFC 605.1
CFC 1011.2
CFC 1008.1.¢
CFC 1004.3
CFC 901.6
Title 19, Sec.
CFC 105
NFPA 25
CFC 703.1
CFC 901.6
CFC 315.2.1
CFC 1028.3
CFC 1011.2
CFC 1008.1.¢
CFC9

CFC 901.6
CFC 605.1
CFC 1011.2
CFC 906.1
CFC 1008.1.¢
CFC 1004.3

Violation Description

Hang extinguisher(s) 3.5'-56' from floor

Provide extinguisher(s)

Keep 30" clear in front of elec. panel

Provide/ replace electrical

Provide illuminated exit sign(s).

Provide approved panic hardware

Post maximum occupancy load sign

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

5 yr. certification on sprinkler / standpipe system.
Needs permit..

Replace Target Plates for PIV #1 and #2
Replace ceiling tiles 2nd Lvl South Stairs and in room 109 Open
Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

Lower storage

Remove exit obstruction

Provide illuminated exit sign(s).

Provide approved panic hardware

Clean/Dust fire sprinkler heads located inside the control booth
Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

Provide/ replace electrical

Provide illuminated exit sign(s).

Provide extinguisher(s)

Provide approved panic hardware

Post maximum occupancy load sign

Waiting for plan for the old Radio Shack, ceiling tile maybe required




Violation List for
LEARN 4 LIFE
12821 KNOTT St

Date Issued Date Cleared Code Violation Description
10/22/2015 12/03/2015 CFC 901.6 Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
10/22/2015 12/03/2015 CFC703.1 Replace missing ceiling tiles in South stairwell and in room 109

10/22/2015 12/03/2015 CFC 1011.2 Provide illuminated exit sign(s).




